



\$~SB-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010709922024
+ **W.P.(C) 14578/2024**
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP-CBI**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
21.08.2026

%

REVIEW PET. 204/2026

1. The Hon'ble Special Bench has not assembled today, as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is on leave today.
2. List on 06.11.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 21, 2026/j/sr/m